
CAT_GEN_CAPP_Inizio_097_CAT_CAPPELLINI  07/04/16  19.35  Pagina I

Traendo linfa dai valori della tradizione, OPERA CONTEMPORARY si rivolge a un pubblico raffinato,
offrendo un prodotto di alta qualità, arricchito da materiali e lavorazioni tipici del Made in Italy più qualificato.

una collezione elegante, dai dettagli sofisticati e dalle forme che guardano al passato,
nata per soddisfare le esigenze dell’interior decoration di alta gamma per spazi pubblici, di rappresentanza e privati.

L’eleganza si coniuga alla funzionalità, personalizzando ogni ambiente con gusto e ricercatezza.

OPERA CONTEMPORARY draws its energy from the values of tradition and it is aimed at a sophisticated audience
by offering a high quality product that is enriched by materials and craftsmanship that are typical of the most qualified Made in Italy products.

An elegant collection with refined details and forms that refer to the past,
born to satisfy the needs of high end interior decoration for public, representative, and private spaces.

Elegance combines with functionality, customizing each environment with taste and refinement.



BUTTERFLY sofa
art. 40033 fin. WEN
TX 4056/8 Cat. D

BUTTERFLY armchair
art. 40031 fin. WEN
TX 4056/1 Cat. D

LUDMILLA central table
art. 45007 fin. MET+GK

LUDMILLA side table
art. 45001 fin. MET+GK

MADDALENA mirror
art. 43042
Mirror - Shiny version

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/4 fin. MCB

450/O 451/O



BUTTERFLY sofa
art. 40033 fin. WEN
TX 4056/8 Cat. D

BUTTERFLY armchair
art. 40031 fin. WEN
TX 4056/1 Cat. D

MADDALENA mirror
art. 43042
Mirror - Shiny version

453/O452/O



LUDMILLA central table
art. 45007 fin. MET+GK

LUDMILLA side table
art. 45001 fin. MET+GK

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/4 fin. MCB 

454/O 455/O



BUTTERFLY armchair
art. 40031 fin. WEN
TX 4056/1 Cat. D

GENEVIèVE side table
art. 45031/A fin. ARG

GENEVIèVE central table
art. 45032/A fin. ARG

456/O 457/O



GENEVIèVE side table
art. 45031/A fin. ARG

GENEVIèVE central table
art. 45032/A fin. ARG

458/O 459/O



BUTTERFLY armchair
art. 40031 fin. WEN
TX 4056/1 Cat. D

GENEVIèVE side table
art. 45031/A fin. ARG

GENEVIèVE central table
art. 45032/A fin. ARG

SAFI ceiling lamp
art. LAMP8857/19 fin. MCB

460/O 461/O



WALTER modular sofa
art. 40295/SX
TX 1032/13 Cat. A

BORIS mirror
art. 43011
Mirror - Antique version

WALTER modular sofa
art. 40296/DX
TX 1032/13 Cat. A

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/4 fin. MCB

WALTER armchair
art. 40291
TX 1032/13 Cat. A

LUKAS central table
art. 45093 fin. EBA

LUDMILLA side table
art. 45001 fin. MCB+GK

462/O 463/O



WALTER modular sofa
art. 40295/SX
TX 1032/13 Cat. A

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/4 fin. MCB

WALTER modular sofa
art. 40296/DX
TX 1032/13 Cat. A

LUKAS central table
art. 45093 fin. EBA

LUDMILLA side table
art. 45001 fin. MCB+GK

BORIS mirror
art. 43011
Mirror - Antique version

464/O 465/O



WALTER armchair
art. 40291
TX 1032/13 Cat. A

LUDMILLA side table
art. 45001 fin. MCB+GK

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/4 fin. MCB

466/O 467/O



LUKAS central table
art. 45093 fin. EBA

468/O 469/O



DALILA sofaIVAN side table
art. 45047 fin. EBA

WALTER sofa
art. 40293
TX 1032/13 Cat. A

IVAN central table
art. 45046 fin. EBA

MADDALENA mirror
art. 43042
Mirror - Antique version

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/2 fin. MCB

IVAN side table
art. 45047 fin. EBA

470/O 471/O



ANDREJ sofa
art. 40273 fin. EBA+MCB
TX 2041/1 Cat. B

DIMITRI bookcase
art. 41010 fin. EBA

ANDREJ armchair
art. 40271 fin. EBA+MCB
TX 2041/1 Cat. B

OXFORD ceiling lamp
art. LAMP3440/60 fin. MCB

ARKEL central table
art. 45026 fin. EBA

OXFORD wall lamp
art. LAMP3442/35 fin. MCB

PELLèAS side table
art. 45022 fin. EBA

ARKEL side table
art. 45024 fin. EBA

472/O 473/O



ANDREJ sofa
art. 40273 fin. EBA+MCB
TX 2041/1 Cat. B

ANDREJ armchair
art. 40271 fin. EBA+MCB
TX 2041/1 Cat. B

ARKEL central table
art. 45026 fin. EBA

ARKEL side table
art. 45024 fin. EBA

474/O 475/O



ANDREJ armchair
art. 40271 fin. EBA+MCB
TX 2041/1 Cat. B

476/O 477/O



IPPOLITO console
art. 45501 fin. EBA+BCR

LULLABY mirror
art. 43001
Mirror - Antique version

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/2 fin. MCB

478/O 479/O



ORESTE table
art. 46014/26 fin. WEN+MCB

OXFORD ceiling lamp
art. LAMP3440/60 fin. MCB

EURICE armchair
art. 8051/P fin. WEN
PX 9715 Cat. E

OXFORD wall lamp
art. LAMP3442/35 fin. MCB

CALLIOPE sideboard
art. 41059 fin. WEN+MCB

BORIS mirror
art. 43011
Mirror - Shiny version

480/O 481/O



EURICE chair
art. 8051 fin. WEN
PX 9715 Cat. E

EURICE armchair
art. 8051/P fin. WEN
PX 9715 Cat. E

482/O 483/O



CALLIOPE sideboard
art. 41059 fin. WEN+MCB

BORIS mirror
art. 43011
Mirror - Antique version

484/O 485/O



486/O 487/O



OXFORD ceiling lamp
art. LAMP3440/60 fin. MCB

488/O 489/O



OXFORD wall lamp
art. LAMP3442/35 fin. MCB

490/O 491/O



BERENICE bed
art. 44600/19 fin. EBA
TX 4056/1 Cat. D

GASTON night table
art. 45006 fin. EBA+MCB+GK

SAFI table lamp
art. LAMP8856/1 fin. MCB

492/O 493/O



494/O 495/O



GASTON night table
art. 45006 fin.EBA+MCB+GK

SAFI table lamp
art. LAMP8856/1 fin. MCB

496/O 497/O



BERENICE bed
art. 44600/19 fin. EBA
TX 4056/1 Cat. D

GEORGES chair
art. 30097 fin. EBA
TX 4056/8 Cat. D

GASTON night table
art. 45006 fin. EBA+MCB+GK

SAFI table lamp
art. LAMP8856/1 fin. MCB

MEDORA bench
art. 49103 fin. EBA
TX 4056/8 Cat. D

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/4 fin. MCB

DESIRè dressing table
art. 41014 fin. EBA

ORNELLA mirror
art. 43021 fin. MCB

498/O 499/O



MEDORA bench
art. 49103 fin. EBA
TX 4056/8 Cat. D

500/O 501/O



DESIRé dressing table
art. 41014 fin. EBA

ORNELLA mirror
art. 43021 fin. MCB

GEORGES chair
art. 30097 fin. EBA
TX 4056/8 Cat. D

SAFI wall lamp
art. LAMP8854/4 fin. MCB

502/O 503/O



BUTTERFLY bed
art. 42500/22 fin. EBA
TX 3334/31 Cat. C

GASTON night table
art. 45006 fin. EBA+MOB+GK

504/O 505/O



GASTON night table
art. 45006 fin. EBA+MOB+GK

506/O 507/O



TESEO console
art. 45503 fin. EBA+MOB

508/O 509/O



TOSCA bed
art. 42600/19 Fin. GRY
TX 3031/11 Cat. C

ELETTRA night table
art. 41021 fin. GRY

DENVER table lamp
art. LAMP3418/20 fin. MCB

510/O 511/O



TOSCA bed
art. 42600/19 Fin. GRY
TX 3031/11 Cat. C

ELETTRA night table
art. 41021 fin. GRY

DENVER table lamp
art. LAMP3418/20 fin. MCB

512/O 513/O



ELETTRA night table
art. 41021 fin. GRY

DENVER table lamp
art. LAMP3418/20 fin. MCB

514/O 515/O



EMMA bed
art. 44800/18 fin. EBA
TX 3022/23 Cat. C

LUDMILLA side table
art. 45001 fin. MET+GK

DESIRè sideboard
art. 41018 fin. EBA+GK

DENVER table lamp
art. LAMP3418/20 fin. MCB

516/O 517/O



LUDMILLA side table
art. 45001 fin. MET+GK

DESIRé sideboard
art. 41018 fin. EBA+GK

LULLABY mirror
art. 43001
Mirror - Shiny version

518/O 519/O



RAMIRO bed
art. 44900/19 fin. GRY
TX 3023/10 Cat. C

DIMITRI night table
art. 41001 fin. GRY

520/O 521/O



DIMITRI night table
art. 41001 fin. GRY

DIMITRI wardrobe
art. 41006 fin. EBA

522/O 523/O



ARMCHAIRS AND DINING SEATINGS



526/O 527/O

40291 WALTER armchair - fabric: TX1032/13 Cat. A

40031 BUTTERFLY armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX4056/1 Cat. D

40271 ANDREJ armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX2041/1 Cat. B

49025/L MIMì armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX2041/R7 Cat. B

49023 armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C

49008 armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

1806 SHELLEY armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX2327/11 Cat. B

49013 armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C



528/O 529/O

49029 armchair - finish: EBA, leather: PX4317 Cat. C 49029/L armchair - finish: EBA, leather: PX4317 Cat. C

49022 armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C 49010 armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C 49005 armchair - finish: NCA, fabric: TX3021/13 Cat. C 49003 armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C

49001 armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C49004 chair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C



530/O 531/O

49006 armchair - finish: NCA, fabric: TX3021/13 Cat. C

49014 armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

49006/C armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

49009 armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C

49011 AGNESE chair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

47029 chair - finish: EBA, leather: PX4315 Cat. C

49019 chair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

47030 armchair - finish: EBA, leather: PX4315 Cat. C



532/O 533/O

8051 EURICE chair - finish: WEN, 

leather: PX9715 Cat. E

8051/P EURICE armchair - finish: WEN, 

leather: PX9715 Cat. E

30097 GEORGES chair - finish: EBA, 

fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

30097/P GEORGES armchair - finish: EBA, 

fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

8051/PG EURICE swivel armchair - 

finish: WEN, leather: PX9915 Cat. E

30097/PG GEORGES swivel armchair - 

finish: EBA, leather: PX2402 Cat. E 30001 PIERRE chair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C 30001/P PIERRE armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

47003 ALEXANDER chair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C 47004 ALEXANDER armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C



534/O 535/O

47016 MAURICE chair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX2327/11 Cat. B 47017 MAURICE armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX2327/11 Cat. B

6317 chair - finish: CRN, fabric: TX1021/27 Cat. A 6317/P armchair - finish: CRN, fabric: TX1021/27 Cat. A 6310 chair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C 6310/P armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C

30100 stacking chair

finish: EBA, fabric: TX3318/11 Cat. C

30100/P stacking armchair

finish: EBA, fabric: TX3318/11 Cat. C



536/O 537/O

30005 CLAUDE chair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX2327/11 Cat. B 30005/P CLAUDE armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX2327/11 Cat. B

47001 chair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C 47002 armchair - finish: EBA, fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

009 chair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C 009/P armchair - finish: WEN, fabric: TX3022/7 Cat. C

47014 JULES chair - finish: CIL, leather: PX092 Cat. D 47015 JULES armchair - finish: CIL, leather: PX092 Cat. D



538/O

47010 chair - finish: NCA, 

fabric: TX3021/13 Cat. C

47011 armchair - finish: NCA, 

fabric: TX3021/13 Cat. C

47007 chair - finish: EBA, 

fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

47008 armchair - finish: EBA, 

fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

47012 bar stool - finish: NCA, 

fabric: TX3021/13 Cat. C

47009 bar stool - finish: EBA, 

fabric: TX3021/23 Cat. C

FINISHES



540/O 541/O

FINITURE LEGNO - WOOD FINISHES

EBA - Cat. III

LUCIDATO EBANO
EBONY STAIN

GRY - Cat. III

LUCIDATO ROVERE GRIGIO
GREY OAK STAIN

BI - Cat. III

LACCATO BIANCO OPACO
MAT WHITE LACQUER

CRN - Cat. IV

LACCATO CRAQUELè NERO
BLACK CRAQUELè LACQUER

WEN - Cat. III

LUCIDATO WENGè
WENGè STAIN

NCA - Cat. III

LUCIDATO NOCE CANALETTO
WALNUT BLACK STAIN

CIL - Cat. III

LUCIDATO CILIEGIO
CHERRY STAIN



542/O 543/O

FINITURE METALLO - METAL FINISHES MARMI - MARBLES

MOS

METALLO OTTONE SPAZZOLATO
BRUSHED BRASS METAL

BCR - Cat. W

BIANCO CRISTALLINO
WHITE CRYSTALLINE

OP - Cat. R

ONICE PAKISTAN
ONYX PAKISTAN

EM - Cat. R

EMPERADOR MARRONE
EMPERADOR BROWN

GK - Cat. W

GRIGIO KENYA
GREY KENYA

MET

METALLO BRUNITO
BURNISHED METAL

MOB

METALLO OTTONE BRILLANTE
SHINY BRASS METAL

MCB

METALLO CROMATO BRILLANTE
SHINY CHROME METAL



TECHNICAL INFO



PANCHINE - BENCHES

49101 ETRA 49102 ELVIRA 49103 MEDORA
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 108/O-113/O, 367/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 108/O-113/O, 367/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 108/O-113/O, 367/O

art. 49101 art. 49102 art. 49103

161

40
43

546/O 547/O

POLTRONE E DIVANI - ARMCHAIRS AND SOFAS

40031 - 40032 - 40033 - 40034 BUTTERFLY
Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 450/O-460/O, 526/O

art. 40031 art. 40032 art. 40033 art. 40034

40271 - 40272 - 40273 ANDREJ

from 40291 to 40296 WALTER

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 472/O-477/O, 526/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 462/O-471/O, 526/O

art. 40271

art. 40291

art. 40272

art. 40292

art. 40273

art. 40293

art. 40295/SX - available art. 40295/DX art. 40296/SX - available art. 40296/DX

art. 40294/SX - available art. 40294/DX

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 498/O-501/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

35” 3/8

35” 3/8

32” 5/8

17” 3/8

40” 1/8

36” 5/8

34” 2/8

17” 6/8

41” 3/8

39” 3/8

33” 1/8

16” 4/8

78” 6/8

39” 3/8

33” 4/8

17” 3/8

68” 1/8

36” 5/8

34” 2/8

17” 6/8

76” 3/8

39” 3/8

33” 1/8

16” 4/8

82” 5/8

39” 3/8

33” 1/8

16” 4/8

39” 3/8

78” 6/8

33” 1/8

16” 4/8

99” 2/8

39” 3/8

33” 4/8

17” 3/8

95” 5/8

36” 5/8

34” 2/8

17” 6/8

93” 2/8

39” 3/8

33” 1/8

16” 4/8

66” 1/8

39” 3/8

33” 1/8

16” 4/8

39” 3/8

17” 3/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

Ø

H
63” 6/8

16” 7/8

15”

63” 3/8

16” 7/8

15” 6/8

62” 2/8

20” 7/8

15” 6/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

38

162

43



548/O 549/O

SEDIE E POLTRONCINE - CHAIRS AND ARMCHAIRS

009

6310/P

8051/P EURICE

30005 CLAUDE

009/P

6317

8051/PG EURICE

30005/P CLAUDE

1806 SHELLEY

6317/P

30001 PIERRE

30097 GEORGES

6310

8051 EURICE

30001/P PIERRE

30097/P GEORGES

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 537/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 535/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 480/O-483/O, 532/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 536/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 537/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 534/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 532/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 536/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 527/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 534/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 533/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 499/O, 503/O, 532/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 535/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 483/O, 532/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
 pg. 533/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 532/O

art. 009

art. 6310/P

art. 8051/P

art. 30005

009/P

art. 6317

art. 8051/PG

art. 30005/P

art. 1806

art. 6317/P

art. 30001

art. 30097

art. 6310

art. 8051

art. 30001/P

art. 30097/P

7
9

8
1

7
9

8
1

7
9

8
1

5
2

56

5
2

6
2

56

5
2

6
6

65

5
2

65

6
2

5
2

56

5
2

6
2

56

5
2

6
6

65

5
2

65

6
2

5
2

56

5
2

6
2

56

5
2

6
6

65

5
2

65

6
2

5
2

56

5
2

6
2

56

5
2

6
6

65

5
2

65

6
2

9
8

4
7

5
6

52

9
8

4
7

61

9
8

4
7

5
6

52

9
8

4
7

61

30097/PG GEORGES

47002

47008

47015 JULES47012

30100

47003 ALEXANDER

47009

47016 MAURICE

30100/P

47004 ALEXANDER

47010

47001

47007

47014 JULES

47011

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 532/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 536/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 538/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 537/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 538/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 535/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 533/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 538/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 534/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 535/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 533/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 538/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 536/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 538/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 537/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 538/O

art. 30097/PG

art. 47002

art. 47008

art. 47015art. 47012

30100

art. 47003

art. 47009

art. 47016

art. 30100/P

art. 47004

art. 47010

art. 47001

art. 47007

art. 47014

art. 47011

9
8

4
7

5
6

52

9
8

4
7

61

4
7

4
7

4
7

50

19” 5/8

21” 5/8

36” 5/8

19” 5/8

25” 5/8

26”

41” 3/8

18” 4/8

23” 5/8

25” 2/8

41” 3/8

20” 4/8

18” 7/8

22” 2/8

39” 6/8

20” 1/8

21” 5/8

22” 5/8

36” 5/8

19” 5/8

22”

24” 3/8

41” 3/8

18” 4/8

23” 5/8

26” 3/8

41” 3/8

20” 7/8

23” 2/8

23” 5/8

39” 6/8

20” 1/8

28”

31” 1/8

31” 7/8

18” 4/8

25” 5/8

26”

41” 3/8

18” 4/8

20” 7/8

22” 7/8

45” 2/8

20” 7/8

19” 5/8

23” 5/8

37” 6/8

19” 5/8

22”

24” 3/8

41” 3/8

18” 4/8

18” 7/8

24” 6/8

41” 3/8

20” 1/8

24” 6/8

22” 7/8

45” 2/8

20” 7/8

24” 3/8

26” 6/8

40” 4/8

20” 4/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

24” 3/8

26” 6/8

42” 1/8

21” 2/8

23” 2/8

24” 6/8

43” 2/8

20” 4/8

18” 4/8

20” 4/8

35” 3/8

20” 4/8

23” 2/8

24” 3/8

36” 2/8

18” 4/8

17” 6/8

20” 7/8

44” 1/8

32” 5/8

19” 5/8

23” 5/8

41”

19” 2/8

20” 1/8

23” 5/8

41” 6/8

20” 1/8

18” 4/8

20” 1/8

44” 1/8

32” 5/8

20” 4/8

22”

38” 5/8

18” 4/8

22” 7/8

24”

41” 3/8

19” 2/8

22” 4/8

23” 5/8

41” 6/8

20” 1/8

17” 6/8

20” 7/8

35” 3/8

19” 5/8

19”  2/8

24” 3/8

43” 2/8

20” 4/8

18” 4/8

20” 4/8

35” 3/8

20” 4/8

20” 1/8

24”

36” 2/8

18” 4/8

20” 7/8

20” 7/8

35” 3/8

19” 5/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs



SEDIE E POLTRONCINE - CHAIRS AND ARMCHAIRS

550/O 551/O

49022

49029/L

49013 49014 49019

49029
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 528/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 528/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 527/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 530/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 531/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 528/O

art. 49022

art. 49029/L

art. 49013 art. 49014 art. 49019

art. 49029

49011 AGNESE
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 531/O

art. 49011

48

49023 49025/L MIMì
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 527/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 526/O

art. 49023 art. 49025/L

45 50

49003

49006/C

47029

49008

47030

49005

49009

49006

49010

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 529/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 530/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 531/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 527/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 531/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 529/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 530/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 530/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 528/O

art. 49003

art. 49006/C

art. 47029

art. 49008

art. 47030

art. 49005

art. 49009

art. 49006

art. 49010

49001

49004

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 529/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 529/O

art. 49001

art. 49004

50
50 42 42

24”

24” 6/8

34” 2/8

19” 5/8

28” 6/8

32” 2/8

33” 7/8

16” 4/8

22” 7/8

22” 4/8

32” 5/8

19” 5/8

26” 6/8

29” 1/8

32” 2/8

16” 4/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

47017 MAURICE
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 534/O

art. 47017

9
8

4
7

5
6

52

9
8

4
7

61

24”

24” 3/8

38” 5/8

18” 4/8

W

D

H

Hs

23” 2/8

24” 6/8

37”

18” 7/8

23” 2/8

24” 6/8

37”

18” 7/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

26”

29” 7/8

40” 4/8

20” 4/8

22” 7/8

25” 1/8

37”

17” 5/8

26” 6/8

30” 3/8

34” 7/8

19” 5/8

22” 7/8

28” 3/8

33” 7/8

19” 5/8

24”

24” 6/8

34” 2/8

18” 4/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

23” 5/8

22” 7/8

36” 5/8

19” 5/8

26” 6/8

29” 1/8

36” 5/8

17” 6/8

24”

24” 6/8

33” 7/8

19” 5/8

22”

24”

37” 3/8

19” 5/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

25” 5/8

29” 1/8

29” 7/8

20” 4/8

21” 5/8

33” 7/8

31” 4/8

15”

28” 6/8

28”

33” 4/8

17” 3/8

26” 6/8

32” 5/8

34” 2/8

16” 7/8

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

W

D

H

Hs

27” 4/8

26” 6/8

32” 5/8

17” 3/8

W

D

H

Hs



552/O 553/O

1
5
4

5
0

6
5

5
0

5
0

5
0

7
6

5
0

�
�

art. 41003

5
0

art. 41010

1
�
6

6
� 5
0

�
�

1
5
4

5
0

6
5

5
0

5
0

5
0

7
6

5
0

�
�

art. 41003

5
0

art. 41010

1
�
6

6
� 5
0

�
�

1
5
4

5
0

6
5

5
0

5
0

5
0

7
6

5
0

�
�

art. 41003

5
0

art. 41010

1
�
6

6
� 5
0

�
�

1
5
4

5
0

6
5

5
0

5
0

5
0

7
6

5
0

�
�

art. 41003

5
0

art. 41010

1
�
6

6
� 5
0

�
�

1
5
4

5
0

6
5

5
0

5
0

5
0

7
6

5
0

�
�

art. 41003

5
0

art. 41010

1
�
6

6
� 5
0

�
�

CASSETTIERE, CONTENITORI, LIBRERIE, TOILETTES - CHESTS, CABINETS, BOOKCASES, DRESSING TABLES

41001 DIMITRI night table 41011 DESIRè night table

41004 DIMITRI dressing table 41014 DESIRè dressing table

41007 DIMITRI bar cabinet 41016 DESIRè wardrobe41008 DIMITRI sideboard 41017 DESIRè bar cabinet41009 DIMITRI sideboard 41018 DESIRè sideboard

41002 DIMITRI chest of drawers 41012 DESIRè chest of drawers

41004/L DIMITRI writing desk 41014/L DESIRè writing desk

41003 DIMITRI chest of drawers 41013 DESIRè chest of drawers

41006 DIMITRI wardrobe 41015 DESIRè tv stand

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 520/O-522/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 523/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 499/O-503/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 516/O-519/O

art. 41001 art. 41011

art. 41004 art. 41014

art. 41007 art. 41016art. 41008 art. 41017art. 41009 art. 41018

art. 41002 art. 41012

art. 41004/L art. 41014/L

art. 41003 art. 41013

art. 41006 art. 41015

41010 DIMITRI bookcase 41019 DESIRè sideboard
Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 472/O-473/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

art. 41010 art. 41019

19
6

50
93

50
93

62

20” 4/8

19” 2/8

23” 5/8

24” 6/8

19” 5/8

25” 5/8

59” 7/8

19” 5/8

29” 4/8

60” 2/8

19” 5/8

29” 7/8

48”

21” 5/8

59”

48” 3/8

21” 5/8

61”

63”

14” 1/8

77” 1/8

72”

19” 5/8

36” 5/8

59” 7/8

19” 2/8

34” 5/8

48” 3/8

19” 5/8

35” 7/8

59” 7/8

27” 4/8

34” 5/8

60” 2/8

27” 4/8

29” 4/8

59” 7/8

19” 2/8

34” 5/8

48” 3/8

21” 5/8

61”

71” 5/8

19” 2/8

34” 5/8

72”

19” 5/8

36” 5/8

24” 3/8

19” 2/8

58” 5/8

24” 6/8

19” 5/8

60” 5/8

48”

25” 5/8

59”

119” 2/8

19” 5/8

21” 5/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H



CASSETTIERE, CONTENITORI, LIBRERIE, TOILETTES - CHESTS, CABINETS, BOOKCASES, DRESSING TABLES

554/O 555/O

41021 ELETTRA night table

41024 ELETTRA dressing table

41028 ELETTRA sideboard 41029 ELETTRA sideboard

41022 ELETTRA chest of drawers

41024/L ELETTRA writing desk

41023 ELETTRA chest of drawers

41025 ELETTRA tv stand

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 510/O-514 /O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
no photo

art. 41021

art. 41024

art. 41028 art. 41029

art. 41022

art. 41024/L

art. 41023

art. 41025

41050 CALLIOPE bookcase

41054 CALLIOPE dressing table

41059 CALLIOPE sideboard

41051 CALLIOPE night table

41056 CALLIOPE vitrine

41052 CALLIOPE chest of drawers

41057 CALLIOPE cabinet

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 480/O-487/O

art. 41050

art. 41054

art. 41059

art. 41051

art. 41056

art. 41052

art. 41057

22”

19” 5/8

22” 7/8

47” 5/8

15” 6/8

78” 6/8

59” 7/8

20” 4/8

29” 4/8

59”

21” 2/8

29” 4/8

64” 5/8

22” 4/8

33” 7/8

100” 3/8

22”

31” 4/8

56” 6/8

22” 4/8

33” 7/8

25” 2/8

22”

19” 5/8

59” 7/8

27” 4/8

29” 4/8

47” 5/8

15” 6/8

78” 6/8

88” 5/8

22” 4/8

33” 7/8

43” 2/8

22” 4/8

33” 7/8

55” 4/8

22”

33” 4/8

47” 2/8

19” 2/8

19” 5/8

57” 4/8

22”

82” 5/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H



556/O 557/O

LETTI - BEDS

42500/18 - 42500/19 - 42500/20 - 42500/22 BUTTERFLY

42500/18C - 42500/19C - 42500/20C - 42500/22C BUTTERFLY storage bed

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 504/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 42500/19

art. 42500/19C

art. 42500/18 W 366 D 232 H 110 cm / W 144” 1/8 D 91” 3/8 H 43” 2/8

art. 42500/18C W 366 D 228 H 110 cm / W 144” 1/8 D 91” 3/8 H 43” 2/8

art. 42500/20 W 394 D 242 H 110 cm / W 154” 3/8 D 95” 2/8 H 43” 2/8

art. 42500/20C W 394 D 238 H 110 cm / W 154” 3/8 D 95” 2/8 H 43” 2/8

art. 42500/19 W 366 D 237 H 110 cm / W 144” 1/8 D 93” 2/8 H 43” 2/8

art. 42500/19C W 366 D 233 H 110 cm / W 144” 1/8 D 93” 2/8 H 43” 2/8

art. 42500/22 W 394 D 237 H 110 cm / W 154” 3/8 D 93” 2/8 H 43” 2/8

art. 42500/22C W 394 D 233 H 110 cm / W 154” 3/8 D 93” 2/8 H 43” 2/8

slatted base & mattress W 165 D 195 cm / W 65” D 76” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 165 D 195 cm / W 65” D 76” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 195 D 205 cm / W 76” 6/8 D 80” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 195 D 205 cm / W 76” 6/8 D 80” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 180 D 200 cm / W 70” 7/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 180 D 200 cm / W 70” 7/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 200 D 200 cm / W 78” 6/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 200 D 200 cm / W 78” 6/8 D 78” 6/8

144” 1/8

91” 3/8

43” 2/8

144” 1/8

93” 2/8

43” 2/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

88” 5/8

99” 2/8

71” 5/8

W

D

H

42600/18 - 42600/19 - 42600/20 - 42600/22 TOSCA
Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 510/O-513/O

art. 42600/19

art. 42600/18 W 210 D 247 H 182 / W 97” 2/8 D 91” 3/8 H 71” 5/8

art. 42600/20 W 245 D 257 H 182 / W 96” 4/8 D 101” 1/8 H 71” 5/8

art. 42600/19 W 225 D 252 H 182 / W 88” 5/8 D 99” 2/8 H 71” 5/8

art. 42600/22 W 245 D 252 H 182 / W 96” 4/8 D 100” 3/8 H 71” 5/8

slatted base & mattress W 165 D 195 cm / W 65” D 76” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 195 D 205 cm / W 76” 6/8 D 80” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 180 D 200 cm / W 70” 7/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 200 D 200 cm / W 78” 6/8 D 78” 6/8

44500/18 - 44500/19 - 44500/20 - 44500/22 OSIRIDE
Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 44500/19

art. 44500/18 W 215 D 236 H 111 cm / W 84” 5/8 D 92” 7/8 H 44” 1/8

art. 44500/20 W 245 D 246 H 111 cm / W 96” 4/8 D 96” 7/8 H 43” 6/8

art. 44500/19 W 230 D 241 H 111 cm / W 90” 4/8 D 94” 7/8 H 43” 6/8

art. 44500/22 W 245 D 241 H 111 cm / W 96” 4/8 D 94” 7/8 H 43” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 165 D 195 cm / W 65” D 76” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 195 D 205 cm / W 76” 6/8 D 80” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 180 D 200 cm / W 70” 7/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 200 D 200 cm / W 78” 6/8 D 78” 6/8

90” 4/8

94” 7/8

43” 6/8

W

D

H



558/O 559/O

44600/18 - 44600/19 - 44600/20 - 44600/22 BERENICE
Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 492/O-498/O

art. 44600/19

art. 44600/18 W 201 D 241 H 140 cm / W 79” 1/8 D 94” 7/8 H 55” 1/8

art. 44600/20 W 236 D 251 H 140 cm / W 92” 7/8 D 96” 7/8 H 55” 1/8

art. 44600/19 W 216 D 246 H 140 cm / W 85” D 96” 7/8 H 55” 1/8

art. 44600/22 W 236 D 246 H 140 cm / W 92” 7/8 D 98” 7/8 H 55” 1/8

slatted base & mattress W 165 D 195 cm / W 65” D 76” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 195 D 205 cm / W 76” 6/8 D 80” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 180 D 200 cm / W 70” 7/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 200 D 200 cm / W 78” 6/8 D 78” 6/8

85”

96” 7/8

55” 1/8

W

D

H

44800/18 - 44800/19 - 44800/20 - 44800/22 EMMA
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 516/O-518/O

art. 44800/19

art. 44800/18 W 193 D 227 H 115 cm / W 76” D 89” 3/8 H 45” 2/8

art. 44800/20 W 223 D 237 H 115 cm / W 87” 6/8 D 93” 2/8 H 45” 2/8

art. 44800/19 W 208 D 232 H 115 cm / W 81” 7/8 D 91” 3/8 H 45” 2/8

art. 44800/22 W 223 D 232 H 115 cm / W 87” 6/8 D 91” 3/8 H 45” 2/8

slatted base & mattress W 165 D 195 cm / W 65” D 76” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 195 D 205 cm / W 76” 6/8 D 80” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 180 D 200 cm / W 70” 7/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 200 D 200 cm / W 78” 6/8 D 78” 6/8

LETTI - BEDS

44900/18 - 44900/19 - 44900/20 - 44900/22 RAMIRO
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 520/O-522/O

art. 44900/19

art. 44900/18 W 193 D 216 H 115 cm / W 76” D 85” H 45” 2/8

art. 44900/20 W 223 D 226 H 115 cm / W 87” 6/8 D 89” H 45” 2/8

art. 44900/19 W 208 D 221 H 115 cm / W 81” 7/8 D 87” H 45” 2/8

art. 44900/22 W 223 D 232 H 115 cm / W 87” 6/8 D 91” 3/8 H 45” 2/8

slatted base & mattress W 165 D 195 cm / W 65” D 76” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 195 D 205 cm / W 76” 6/8 D 80” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 180 D 200 cm / W 70” 7/8 D 78” 6/8

slatted base & mattress W 200 D 200 cm / W 78” 6/8 D 78” 6/8

81” 7/8

91” 3/8

45” 2/8

W

D

H

81” 7/8

87” 

45” 2/8

W

D

H



560/O 561/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 492/O-496/O, 498/O-501/O, 504/O-507/O, 510/O-514/O, 516/O-518/O, 520/O-522/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 492/O-493/O, 498/O-499/O, 504/O-507/O, 510/O-514/O, 516/O-518/O, 520/O-522/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 492/O-493/O, 498/O-499/O, 510/O-514/O, 516/O-518/O, 520/O-522/O

RULLO-OP roll

20

90

2p ieces
fabric required: 0,60 mt cad.

2p ieces
fabric required: 0,70 mt cad.

75

50

30

universal size
fabric required: 3m t +3m t( )

for beds /18/ 19/ 20 /22
border

universal sizef or beds /18/ 19/ 20 /22
fabric required: 6m t +3m t( border)

270

14
0

270

27
0

75

art. RULLO-OP

art. CUSRETT-OP art. CUS60-OP

art. PLAID-OP art. COPRILETTO-OP

2p ieces
fabric required: 0,80 mt cad.

CUSCINI E COORDINATO LETTO - PILLOWS AND BEDDING SET

CUSRETT - OP rectangular pillow (2 pieces) W. 30 D. 50

fabric required: 0,60 mt cad.

CUSRETT - OP rectangular pillow (2 pieces) W. 11” 6/8 D. 19” 5/8

fabric required: 0,70 yd cad.

PLAID-OP plaid W 270 D 140 cm

fabric required: 3 mt + 3 mt (border)

PLAID-OP plaid W 106” 2/8 D 55” 1/8

fabric required: 3,5 yd + 3,5 yd (border)

COPRILETTO-OP bed cover W 270 D 270 cm - fabric required: 6,4 mt + 3 mt (border)

COPRILETTO-OP bed cover W. 106” 2/8 D. 106” 2/8 - fabric required: 7 yd + 3,5 yd (border)

RULLO - OP roll (2 pieces) Ø 20 W 90 cm

fabric required: 0,80 mt cad.

RULLO - OP roll (2 pieces) Ø 7” 7/8 W 35” 3/8

fabric required: 0,90 yd cad.

CUSRETT - OP square pillow (2 pieces) W 75 D 75

fabric required: 0,70 mt cad.

CUSRETT - OP square pillow (2 pieces) W 29” 4/8 D 29” 4/8

fabric required: 0,77 yd cad.

CUSRETT-OP rectangular pillow - CUS60-OP square pillow

PLAID-OP plaid - COPRILETTO-OP bed cover



CONSOLLES - CONSOLES

562/O 563/O

SPECCHI - MIRRORS

43001 - 43002 LULLABY

43021 ORNELLA

43023 MORGANA

43041 - 43042 MADDALENA

43011 - 43012 BORIS

43022 BERSI

43031 MUSETTA

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 479/O, 519/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 499/O, 503/O 

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 450/O-454/O, 471/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 462/O-465/O, 480/O-484/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

art. 43001

art. 43021

art. 43023

art. 43041

art. 43002

art. 43042

art. 43011 art. 43012

art. 43022

art. 43031

53

59

4
46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

45502 BESS 45503 TESEO 45548/CONS RODRIGO
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 509/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

art. 45502 art. 45503 art. 45548/CONS

45501 IPPOLITO
Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 479/O

art. 45501

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

47” 2/8

34” 5/8

23” 2/8

20” 7/8

21” 2/8

31” 4/8

27” 4/8

35” 3/8

14” 1/8

31” 1/8

74” 6/8

54” 3/8

43” 2/8

43” 2/8

54” 3/8

74” 6/8

34” 5/8

28” 3/8

28” 3/8

34” 5/8

34” 5/8

47” 2/8

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

W

H

32” 2/8 

47” 2/8

51” 1/8 

74” 6/8

W

H

W

H

51” 1/8

15” 3/8

33” 4/8

65”

15” 6/8

29” 7/8

43” 2/8

19” 5/8

35” 7/8

41”

14” 5/8

30” 6/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H



564/O 565/O

TAVOLINI - SMALL TABLES

45001 - 45002 - 45007 LUDMILLA 45006 GASTON

45021 - 45022 - 45023 - 45027 PELLéAS

45024 - 45025 - 45026 - 45028 ARKEL

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 450/O-454/O, 462/O-467/O, 516/O-518/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 492/O-498/O, 504/O-507/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 472/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 472/O-475/O

art. 45001 art. 45006

art. 45024

art. 45021

art. 45025

art. 45022

art. 45002

art. 45028

art. 45027

art. 45026

art. 45023

art. 45007

art. 45013

45011 - 45012 - 45013 RUSLAN

45031/A - 45032/A GENEVIèVE antique mirror top

45031 - 45032 MéLISANDE

45041 - 45042 ANATOL

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 456/O-460/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 45011

art. 45031/A

art. 45031

art. 45041

art. 45012

art. 45032/A

art. 45032

art. 45042

21” 5/8

19” 5/8

31” 4/8

13” 3/8

55” 1/8

39” 3/8

13” 3/8

19” 6/8

20”

Ø

H

Ø

H

W

D

H

Ø

H

45046 - 45047 IVAN 45048 - 45048/TQPL - 45048/TR RODRIGO

45061 - 45062 - 45063 TESEO

45072 LEAR

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 470/O-471/O

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 45046 art. 45048

art. 45072

art. 45061

art. 45047 art. 45048/TR

art. 45063

45051 - 45052  OLGA

45093 LUKAS

45081 - 45082 VANJA

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 462/O-469/O

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 45051

art. 45093

art. 45081

art. 45052

art. 45048/TQPL

art. 45062

art. 45082

44

47” 2/8

47” 2/8

9” 7/8

W

D

H

47” 2/8

31” 4/8

14” 5/8

23” 5/8

23” 5/8

22”

23” 5/8

23” 5/8

21” 2/8

39” 3/8

39” 3/8

17” 2/8

15” 6/8

20” 7/8

19” 5/8

19” 5/8

23” 5/8

16” 7/8

31” 4/8

14” 5/8

35” 3/8

15”

47” 2/8

26”

13”

22” 4/8

22” 4/8

30” 3/8

21” 2/8

21” 2/8

22” 7/8

51” 1/8

51” 1/8

17” 3/8

25” 5/8

25” 5/8

16” 4/8

25” 5/8

25” 5/8

16” 1/8

52”

26” 3/8

17” 3/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

Ø

H

Ø

H

Ø

H

Ø

H

Ø

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

21” 2/8

21” 2/8

22”

51” 1/8

51” 1/8

16” 4/8

51” 1/8

25” 5/8

16” 4/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

31” 4/8

23” 2/8

19” 5/8

42” 7/8

34” 5/8

12” 2/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

15” 6/8

20” 7/8

23” 5/8

16” 7/8 35” 3/8

13”

47” 2/8

26”

13”

Ø

H

Ø

H Ø

H

W

D

H

19” 5/8

19” 5/8

31” 4/8

14” 5/8

Ø

H

Ø

H

22”

22”

22” 7/8

43” 6/8

43” 6/8

15”

55” 1/8

27” 4/8

15”

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H



TAVOLI - TABLES

566/O 567/O

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/13 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/13

TAVOLI - TABLES

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 240/O-245/O

7
5

46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R13

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46003/22 EDGAR re�tangular table

art. 46003/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46003/R22 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top

art. 46003/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 45501

45501 I��OLITO

art. 45502

45502 BESS
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��

pg. 142/O, 144/O-145/O, 1��/O-1�0/O pg. 360/O

CO�SOLLES - CO�SOLES

art. 45503

45503 TESEO
Design: A. Castello, M. A. Lagravinese
pg. 13/O, 16/O-1�/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 4554�/CO�S

4554�/CO�S RODRIGO
Design: Angelo Cappellini Sta��
pg. 16�/O

art. 46002/20

46002/20 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 266/O-26�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/R20

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/R20

46003/R20 EDGAR re�tangular table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46003/20

46003/20 EDGAR re�tangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 232/O-23�/O

7
5

7
5

art. 46002/22

46002/22 EDGAR oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46002/R22

46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oa� burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46001/15 EDGAR round table

art. 46001/15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oa� burr top

art. 46001/R15

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46002/20 EDGAR oval table 46001/13 EDGAR round table

46001/15 EDGAR round table46002/22 EDGAR oval table

46003/20 EDGAR rectangular table

46003/22 EDGAR rectangular table

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oak burl top 46001/R13 EDGAR round table - oak burl top

46001/R15 EDGAR round table - oak burl top46002/R22 EDGAR oval table - oak burl top

46003/R20 EDGAR rectangular table - oak burl top

46003/R22 EDGAR rectangular table - oak burl top

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 46002/20 art. 46001/13

art. 46001/15art. 46002/22

art. 46003/20

art. 46003/22

art. 46002/R20 art. 46001/R13

art. 46001/R15art. 46002/R22

art. 46003/R20

art. 46003/R22

46014/26 ORESTE
Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 480/O-483/O

art. 46014/26

51” 1/8

29” 4/8

59”

29” 4/8

59”

29” 4/8

51” 1/8

29” 4/8

Ø

H

Ø

H

Ø

H

Ø

H

78” 5/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

78” 5/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

102” 3/8

47” 2/8

29” 4/8

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

W

D

H



TAVOLI - TABLES

568/O 569/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burl top

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burl top

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burl top

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burl top

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top

46005/R26  FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

Design:  Angelo Cappellini Staff
no photo

art. 46004/23 

art. 46006/21

art. 46006/26

art. 46004/28  

art. 46004/R23

art. 46006/R21

art. 46006/R26

art. 46004/R28

art. 46007/R23

art. 46007/R28

art. 46005/R21

art. 46005/R26

art. 46007/23

art. 46007/28

art. 46005/21

art. 46005/26

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46004/23

46004/23 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R23

46004/R23 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

pg. 270/O-271/O

art. 46004/28

46004/28 FIDELIA oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46004/R28

46004/R28 FIDELIA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/R21art. 46006/21

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46006/26 art. 46006/R26

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46005/26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table

art. 46005/26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46005/R26

Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/23 art. 46007/R23

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/28

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46007/R28

46007/R28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/R21

46005/R21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff

art. 46005/21

46005/21 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Angelo Cappellini Staff
pg. 238/O-239/O

90” 4/8

110” 2/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

90” 4/8

110” 2/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8 

82” 5/8

102” 3/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

82” 5/8

102” 3/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

110” 2/8

129” 7/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

110” 2/8

129” 7/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

102” 3/8

122”

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

102” 3/8

122”

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

90” 4/8

110” 2/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

90” 4/8

110” 2/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

82” 5/8

102” 3/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

82” 5/8

102” 3/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

110” 2/8

129” 7/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

110” 2/8

129” 7/8

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

102” 3/8

122”

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

102” 3/8

122”

47” 2/8

30” 6/8

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H



TAVOLI - TABLES

570/O 571/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46009/R20

46009/R20 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/20

46011/20 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R20

46011/R20 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46009/20

46009/20 TIGRANA rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/22

46011/22 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R22

46011/R22 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46009/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 46009/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46009/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46009/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/R20

4600�/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/20

46010/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R20

46010/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/20

4600�/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/22

46010/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R22

46010/R22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

4600�/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 4600�/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
4600�/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 4600�/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 200/O-20�/O pg. 204/O-20�/O

pg. 20�/O-211/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46009/R20

46009/R20 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/20

46011/20 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R20

46011/R20 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46009/20

46009/20 TIGRANA rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/22

46011/22 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R22

46011/R22 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46009/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 46009/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46009/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46009/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/R20

4600�/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/20

46010/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R20

46010/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/20

4600�/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/22

46010/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R22

46010/R22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

4600�/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 4600�/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
4600�/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 4600�/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 200/O-20�/O pg. 204/O-20�/O

pg. 20�/O-211/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46009/R20

46009/R20 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/20

46011/20 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R20

46011/R20 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46009/20

46009/20 TIGRANA rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/22

46011/22 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R22

46011/R22 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46009/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 46009/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46009/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46009/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/R20

4600�/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/20

46010/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R20

46010/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/20

4600�/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/22

46010/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R22

46010/R22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

4600�/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 4600�/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
4600�/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 4600�/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 200/O-20�/O pg. 204/O-20�/O

pg. 20�/O-211/O

TAVOLI - TABLES

art. 46009/R20

46009/R20 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/20

46011/20 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R20

46011/R20 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46009/20

46009/20 TIGRANA rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/22

46011/22 TIGRANA oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46011/R22

46011/R22 TIGRANA oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

46009/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 46009/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
46009/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 46009/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/R20

4600�/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/20

46010/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R20

46010/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 4600�/20

4600�/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/22

46010/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 46010/R22

46010/R22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

4600�/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

art. 4600�/22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
4600�/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burr top

art. 4600�/R22

Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 200/O-20�/O pg. 204/O-20�/O

pg. 20�/O-211/O

46011/20 TIGRANA oval table

46009/20 TIGRANA rectangular table

46009/22 TIGRANA rectangular table

46011/22 TIGRANA oval table

46010/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table

46008/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table

46008/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table

46010/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table

46011/R20 TIGRANA oval table - oak burl top

46009/R20 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burl top

46009/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burl top

46011/R22 TIGRANA oval table - oak burl top

46010/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top

46008/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top

46008/R22 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top

46010/R22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 46011/20

art. 46009/20

art. 46009/22

art. 46011/22

art. 46010/20

art. 46008/20

art. 46008/22

art. 46010/22

art. 46011/R20

art. 46009/R20

art. 46009/R22

art. 46011/R22

art. 46010/R20

art. 46008/R20

art. 46008/R22

art. 46010/R22

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

73” 6/8

98” 3/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

86” 5/8

106” 2/8

43” 2/8

29” 4/8

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H

Wmin

Wmax

D

H



572/O 573/O

SCRIVANIE - WRITING DESKS

art. 48002

48002 MANON writing desk with extension
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48002/R

48002/R MANON with extensionwriting desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 358/O-359/O

SCRIVANIE - WRITING DESKS

art. 48001

48001 MANON writing desk
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48001/R

48001/R MANON writing desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

pg. 354/O-357/O
7
6

7
6

Opera Contemporary si riserva il diritto di modificare, nel tempo, i propri prodotti nelle dimensioni e nelle caratteristiche al fine di migliorare il prodotto stesso. 
Gran parte delle lavorazioni dei nostri articoli sono eseguite manualmente. Pertanto i colori delle finiture sono pubblicati a titolo indicativo e non costituiscono in 
alcun modo un metro di confronto preciso in quanto la stessa tinta realizzata su legno di essenza differente può ottenere, ovviamente, risultati non perfettamente 
uguali. Finiture effettuate in tempi diversi non potranno mai essere identiche, pertanto non ci assumiamo nessuna responsabilità per eventuali differenze. 
Tali differenze non potranno in nessun caso essere oggetto di contestazione o di resi.

Opera Contemporary reserve the right to modify their products, measurements and structural features at any time, in order to upgrade the product for 
new technologies and production needs. Many steps within the finishing process are carried out by hand and manual decoration of furniture makes identical 
reproduction impossible. There may be a slight variation in shade and hue. The sample colours, in both the wooden collection and the photographic samples in 
the catalogue, are provided purely as an indication of colour and are not an accurate comparison as different veneers will produce different results. The same finish 
supplied at different times cannot match exactly and we take no responsability for any differences. Such differences cannot under any circumstances, constitute the 
reason for objections or returns.

art. 48002

48002 MANON writing desk with extension
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48002/R

48002/R MANON with extensionwriting desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 358/O-359/O

SCRIVANIE - WRITING DESKS

art. 48001

48001 MANON writing desk
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48001/R

48001/R MANON writing desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

pg. 354/O-357/O
7
6

7
6

48001 MANON writing desk

48002 MANON writing desk with extension

48001/R MANON writing desk - oak burl top

48002/R MANON writing desk with extension - oak burl top

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

Design:  Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
no photo

art. 48001

art. 48002

art. 48001/R

art. 48002/Rart. 48002

48002 MANON writing desk with extension
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48002/R

48002/R MANON with extensionwriting desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 358/O-359/O

SCRIVANIE - WRITING DESKS

art. 48001

48001 MANON writing desk
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48001/R

48001/R MANON writing desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

pg. 354/O-357/O
7
6

7
6

art. 48002

48002 MANON writing desk with extension
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48002/R

48002/R MANON with extensionwriting desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese
pg. 358/O-359/O

SCRIVANIE - WRITING DESKS

art. 48001

48001 MANON writing desk
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

art. 48001/R

48001/R MANON writing desk - oak burr top
Design: Alessandro Castello, Maria Antonietta Lagravinese

pg. 354/O-357/O
7
6

7
6

94” 4/8

27” 4/8

37” 6/8

94” 4/8

27” 4/8

37” 6/8

94” 4/8

63”

37” 6/8

94” 4/8

63”

37” 6/8

94” 4/8

27” 4/8

37” 6/8

94” 4/8

27” 4/8

37” 6/8

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H

W

D

H



INDEX BY COLLECTION



576/O 577/O

COLLECTION ARTICLE PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)
AGNESE 49011 531/O 551/O
ALEXANDER 47003 533/O 549/O
ALEXANDER 47004 533/O 549/O
ANATOL 45041 564/O

45042 564/O
ANDREJ arm chair 40271 472/O, 473/O, 475/O, 477/O, 526/O 546/O

40272 NO PHOTO
40273 472/O, 473/O, 475/O

ARKEL 45024 472/O, 473/O, 475/O
45025 NO PHOTO
45026 472/O, 473/O, 475/O

ARKEL 45028 NO PHOTO
44600/18 NO PHOTO
44600/19 492/O, 493/O, 498/O, 499/O

BERENICE 44600/22 NO PHOTO 558/O

BORIS 43012 NO PHOTO 562/O
40031 450/O, 451/O, 453/O, 456/O, 457/O, 460/O, 526/O
40032 NO PHOTO

BUTTERFLY stool 40034 NO PHOTO 546/O
42500/18 NO PHOTO
42500/19 NO PHOTO

BUTTERFLY storage bed 42500/22C NO PHOTO 556/O
41050 NO PHOTO
41051 NO PHOTO

CALLIOPE chest of drawers 41052 NO PHOTO 555/O
CALLIOPE dressing table 41054 NO PHOTO 555/O

NO PHOTO
ANATOL NO PHOTO

ANDREJ sofa 546/O
ANDREJ sofa 546/O

564/O
ARKEL 564/O
ARKEL 564/O

564/O
BERENICE 558/O
BERENICE 558/O
BERENICE 44600/20 NO PHOTO 558/O

BERSI 43022 NO PHOTO 562/O
BESS 45502 NO PHOTO 563/O
BORIS 43011 463/O, 464/O, 480/O, 484/O, 485/O 562/O

BUTTERFLY armchair 546/O
BUTTERFLY sofa 546/O
BUTTERFLY sofa 40033 450/O, 451/O, 453/O 546/O

BUTTERFLY bed 556/O
BUTTERFLY bed 556/O
BUTTERFLY bed 42500/20 NO PHOTO 556/O
BUTTERFLY bed 42500/22 504/O, 505/O 556/O
BUTTERFLY storage bed 42500/18C NO PHOTO 556/O
BUTTERFLY storage bed 42500/19C NO PHOTO 556/O
BUTTERFLY storage bed 42500/20C NO PHOTO 556/O

CALLIOPE bookcase 554/O
CALLIOPE night table 555/O

INDICE PER COLLEZIONE - INDEX BY COLLECTION
COLLECTION ARTICLE PICTURE TECHNICAL INFO(pg.) (pg.)
CALLIOPE vitrine 41056 NO PHOTO 555/O
CALLIOPE cabinet 41057 NO PHOTO 555/O
CALLIOPE sideboard 41059 480/O, 484/O, 485/O 555/O
CLAUDE 30005 536/O 548/O
CLAUDE 30005/P 536/O 548/O
DESIRÈ night table 41011 NO PHOTO 553/O
DESIRÈ chest of drawers 41012 NO PHOTO 553/O
DESIRÈ chest of drawers 41013 NO PHOTO 553/O
DESIRÈ dressing table 41014 499/O, 503/O 553/O
DESIRÈ writing desk 41014/L NO PHOTO 553/O
DESIRÈ tv stand 41015 NO PHOTO 553/O
DESIRÈ wardrobe 41016 NO PHOTO 553/O

NO PHOTO41017DESIRÈ bar cabinet 553/O
DESIRÈ sideboard 41018 516/O, 519/O 553/O
DESIRÈ sideboard 41019 NO PHOTO 553/O
DIMITRI night table 41001 520/O, 521/O, 522/O 552/O
DIMITRI chest of drawers 41002 NO PHOTO 552/O
DIMITRI chest of drawers 41003 NO PHOTO 552/O
DIMITRI dressing table 41004 NO PHOTO 552/O

NO PHOTO41004/LDIMITRI writing desk 552/O
DIMITRI wardrobe 41006 523/O 552/O
DIMITRI bar cabinet 41007 NO PHOTO 552/O
DIMITRI sideboard 41008 NO PHOTO 552/O

552/O

567/O
EDGAR round table 46001/15 NO PHOTO 567/O
EDGAR round table - oak burl top 46001/R15 NO PHOTO 567/O

EDGAR oval table - oak burl top 46002/R22 NO PHOTO 566/O
EDGAR rectangular table 46003/20 NO PHOTO 566/O
EDGAR rectangular table - oak burl top 46003/R20 NO PHOTO 566/O
EDGAR rectangular table 46003/22 NO PHOTO 566/O

DIMITRI sideboard 41009 NO PHOTO 552/O
472/O, 473/O41010DIMITRI bookcase

EDGAR round table 46001/13 NO PHOTO 567/O
NO PHOTOEDGAR round table - oak burl top 46001/R13

EDGAR oval table - oak burl top
EDGAR oval table

EDGAR oval table 46002/20 NO PHOTO
46002/R20 NO PHOTO
46002/22 NO PHOTO

566/O
566/O
566/O



578/O 579/O

COLLECTION ARTICLE PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

ELETTRA chest of drawers 41023 NO PHOTO 554/O
ELETTRA dressing table 41024 NO PHOTO 554/O
ELETTRA writing desk 41024/L NO PHOTO 554/O
ELETTRA tv stand 41025 554/O

41028 554/O
ELETTRA sideboard 41029 NO PHOTO 554/O

49102 NO PHOTO
44800/18 516/O, 517/O

EMMA 44800/19 NO PHOTO
44800/20 NO PHOTO
44800/22 NO PHOTO

ETRA 49101 NO PHOTO
8051 483/O, 532/O
8051/P 480/O, 481/O, 483/O, 532/O

FIDELIA oval table 46004/23 NO PHOTO 568/O

FIDELIA rectangular table 46006/21 NO PHOTO 568/O
46006/R21 NO PHOTO
46006/26 NO PHOTO

FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table 46007/23 NO PHOTO 569/O
46007/R23 NO PHOTO
46007/28 NO PHOTO

GENEVIÉVE
45006
45031/A

492/O, 493/O, 496/O, 498/O, 504/O, 505/O, 506/O 564/O

45032/A

456/O, 459/O, 460/O

30097
457/O, 459/O, 460/O

GEORGES 30097/P
499/O, 503/O, 532/O 548/O
532/O 548/O

NO PHOTO
ELETTRA sideboard NO PHOTO

ELVIRA 547/O
EMMA 558/O

558/O
EMMA 558/O
EMMA 558/O

547/O
EURICE 548/O
EURICE 548/O
EURICE 8051/PG 532/O 548/O

FIDELIA oval table - oak burl top 46004/R23 NO PHOTO 568/O
FIDELIA oval table 46004/28 NO PHOTO 568/O
FIDELIA oval table - oak burl top 46004/R28 NO PHOTO 568/O

FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burl top 568/O
FIDELIA rectangular table 568/O
FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burl top 46006/R26 NO PHOTO 568/O

FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top 569/O
FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table 569/O
FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top 46007/R28 NO PHOTO 569/O
FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table 46005/21 NO PHOTO 569/O
FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top 46005/R21 NO PHOTO 569/O
FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table 46005/26 NO PHOTO 569/O
FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top
GASTON

46005/R26 NO PHOTO 569/O

GENEVIÉVE

564/O

GEORGES
564/O

INDICE PER COLLEZIONE - INDEX BY COLLECTION
COLLECTION ARTICLE PICTURE TECHNICAL INFO(pg.) (pg.)

IPPOLITO
GEORGES

45501
532/O 549/O

IVAN 45046
479/O 563/O

IVAN 45047
470/O, 471/O 565/O

JULES 47014
471/O 565/O

JULES 47015
537/O 549/O

LEAR 45072
537/O 549/O

LUDMILLA 45001
NO PHOTO 565/O

LUDMILLA 45002
450/O, 451/O, 454/O, 462/O, 463/O, 464/O, 467/O, 516/O, 517/O 564/O

LUDMILLA 45007
NO PHOTO 564/O

LUKAS 45093
450/O, 451/O, 454/O 564/O

LULLABY 43001
462/O, 463/O, 464/O, 465/O, 468/O 565/O

LULLABY 43002
479/O, 519/O 562/O
NO PHOTO

43041MADDALENA
562/O

MADDALENA 43042
NO PHOTO 562/O

MANON writing desk 48001
450/O, 451/O, 453/O, 471/O 562/O

MANON writing desk - oak burl top 48001/R
NO PHOTO 572/O

MANON writing desk 48002
NO PHOTO 572/O

MANON writing desk - oak burl top 48002/R
NO PHOTO 572/O

MAURICE 47016
NO PHOTO 572/O
534/O

47017MAURICE
549/O

MEDORA 49103
534/O 550/O

MÈLISANDE 45031
499/O, 501/O 547/O

MÈLISANDE 45032
NO PHOTO 564/O

562/O

565/O

ORESTE rectangular table 46014/26
NO PHOTO 565/O

ORNELLA 43021
480/O, 481/O 567/O

OSIRIDE 44500/18
499/O, 503/O 562/O

OSIRIDE 44500/19
NO PHOTO 557/O

OSIRIDE 44500/20
NO PHOTO 557/O
NO PHOTO 557/O

MORGANA 43023
NO PHOTO 564/O
NO PHOTO

43031MUSETTA
OLGA 45041

NO PHOTO 562/O
NO PHOTO

OLGA 45042

30097/PG

EDGAR rectangular table - oak burl top 46003/R22 NO PHOTO 566/O
ELETTRA night table 41021 510/O, 511/O, 513/O, 514/O 554/O
ELETTRA chest of drawers 41022 NO PHOTO 554/O



580/O 581/O

COLLECTION ARTICLE PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)
OSIRIDE 44500/22 NO PHOTO 557/O
PELLÈAS 45021 NO PHOTO 564/O
PELLÈAS 45022 472/O 564/O
PELLÈAS 45023 564/O

45027 564/O
PIERRE 30001 533/O 548/O

30001/P 533/O
44900/18 NO PHOTO

RAMIRO 44900/19 520/O, 521/O
44900/20 NO PHOTO
44900/22 NO PHOTO

RODRIGO 45048 NO PHOTO
45548/CONS NO PHOTO
45048/TQPL NO PHOTO

RUSLAN 45011 NO PHOTO 564/O

TESEO 45503 509/O 563/O
45061 NO PHOTO
45062 NO PHOTO

TIGRANA oval table 46011/20 NO PHOTO 570/O
46011/R20 NO PHOTO
46011/22 NO PHOTO

TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table 46010/20 NO PHOTO 571/O
46010/R20 NO PHOTO
46010/22 NO PHOTO

TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top 46010/R22 NO PHOTO 571/O
TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table 46008/20 NO PHOTO 571/O

NO PHOTO
PELLÈAS NO PHOTO

PIERRE 548/O
RAMIRO 559/O

559/O
RAMIRO 559/O
RAMIRO 559/O

563/O
RODRIGO 565/O
RODRIGO 565/O
RODRIGO 45048/TR NO PHOTO 565/O

RUSLAN 45012 NO PHOTO 564/O
RUSLAN 45013 NO PHOTO 564/O
SHELLEY 1806 527/O 548/O

TESEO 565/O
TESEO 565/O
TESEO 45063 NO PHOTO 565/O

TIGRANA oval table - oak burl top 570/O
TIGRANA oval table 570/O
TIGRANA oval table - oak burl top 46011/R22 NO PHOTO 570/O
TIGRANA rectangular table 46009/20 NO PHOTO 570/O
TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burl top 46009/R20 NO PHOTO 570/O
TIGRANA rectangular table 46009/22 NO PHOTO 570/O
TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burl top 46009/R22 NO PHOTO 570/O

TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top 571/O
TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table 571/O

INDICE PER COLLEZIONE - INDEX BY COLLECTION
COLLECTION ARTICLE PICTURE TECHNICAL INFO(pg.) (pg.)
TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top 46008/R20 NO PHOTO 571/O
TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table 46008/22 NO PHOTO 571/O
TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top 46008/R22 NO PHOTO 571/O
TOSCA 42600/18 NO PHOTO 557/O
TOSCA 42600/19 510/O, 511/O, 513/O 557/O
TOSCA 42600/20 NO PHOTO 557/O
TOSCA 42600/22 NO PHOTO 557/O
VANJA 45081 NO PHOTO 565/O
VANJA 45082 NO PHOTO 565/O
WALTER armchair 40291 462/O, 467/O, 526/O 546/O
WALTER sofa 40292 NO PHOTO 546/O
WALTER sofa 40293 471/O 546/O

NO PHOTO40294/DXWALTER modular sofa 546/O
WALTER modular sofa 40294/SX NO PHOTO 546/O
WALTER modular sofa 40295/DX NO PHOTO 546/O
WALTER modular sofa 40295/SX 462/O, 463/O, 464/O, 465/O 546/O
WALTER modular sofa 40296/DX 463/O, 464/O, 465/O 546/O

40296/SX NO PHOTO 546/O
009 537/O 548/O

537/O009/P 548/O
6310 535/O 548/O
6310/P 535/O 548/O
6317 534/O 548/O

549/O

549/O
47002 536/O 549/O
47007 538/O 549/O

47011 538/O 549/O
47012 538/O 549/O
47029 531/O 550/O
47030 531/O 550/O

6317/P 534/O 548/O
535/O30100

30100/P 535/O 549/O
536/O47001

WALTER modular sofa

47008 538/O
47009 538/O
47010 538/O

549/O
549/O
549/O



582/O 583/O

COLLECTION ARTICLE PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

49005 529/O 550/O
49006 530/O 550/O
49006/C 530/O 550/O
49008 550/O

49010 550/O
49013 527/O 551/O
49014 530/O
49019 531/O
49022 528/O
49023 527/O
49025/L 526/O

49029/L 528/O 551/O

561/O
CUS60-OP 561/O

527/O

528/O

551/O
551/O
551/O
551/O
551/O

49029 528/O 551/O

560/OPILLOWS AND BEDDING SET
560/O

CUSRETT-OP 561/O 560/O
PLAID-OP 561/O 560/O
RULLO-OP 561/O 560/O

49009 550/O530/O

INDICE PER COLLEZIONE - INDEX BY COLLECTION
COLLECTION LAMPS ARTICLE PICTURE TECHNICAL INFO(pg.) (pg.)

OXFORD ceiling lamp
DENVER table lamp

LAMP3440/60
510/O, 511/O, 513/O, 514/O, 516/O NO DRAWING

OXFORD wall lamp LAMP3442/35
472/O, 473/O, 480/O, 481/O, 488/O, 489/O NO DRAWING

SAFI wall lamp LAMP8854/4
472/O, 473/O, 481/O, 490/O NO DRAWING

SAFI wall lamp LAMP8854/2
450/O - 453/O, 454/O - 462/O, 465/O - 467/O, 499/O - 503/O NO DRAWING

SAFI ceiling lamp LAMP8857/19
471/O, 479/O NO DRAWING

SAFI table lamp LAMP8856/1
460/O NO DRAWING
492/O, 493/O, 496/O, 498/O, 499/O NO DRAWING

LAMP3418/20

COPRILETTO-OP

49001
49003

529/O 550/O

49004
529/O 550/O
529/O 550/O



584/O 585/O

INDEX BY CODE



586/O 587/O

INDICE PER CODICE - INDEX BY CODE
ARTICLE COLLECTION PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)
009 537/O 548/O

1806
6310 535/O 548/O
6310/P 535/O

8051/PG EURICE
PIERRE

CLAUDE
GEORGES

BUTTERFLY armchair
BUTTERFLY sofa
BUTTERFLY sofa

532/O 548/O
30001 533/O

30005/P
30097

30100

40031
40032
40033
40034 BUTTERFLY stool

NO PHOTO 546/O

40271 ANDREJ armchair

450/O, 451/O, 453/O

40293 WALTER sofa

462/O, 467/O, 526/O 546/O

40294/DX WALTER modular sofa
WALTER modular sofa
WALTER modular sofa

NO PHOTO 546/O

40294/SX

471/O 546/O

40295/DX
40295/SX WALTER modular sofa

NO PHOTO 546/O

40296/DX WALTER modular sofa

NO PHOTO 546/O

40296/SX WALTER modular sofa
DIMITRI night table

DIMITRI chest of drawers

462/O, 463/O, 464/O, 465/O 546/O

41001

463/O, 464/O, 465/O 546/O

41002
41003 DIMITRI chest of drawers

520/O, 521/O, 522/O 552/O

41004 DIMITRI dressing table

NO PHOTO

41004/L DIMITRI writing desk

NO PHOTO
NO PHOTO
NO PHOTO

527/O 548/O

548/O
6317 534/O 548/O
6317/P 534/O 548/O
8051 EURICE 483/O, 532/O 548/O
8051/P EURICE 480/O, 481/O, 483/O, 532/O 548/O

548/O
533/O 548/O

536/O 548/O
CLAUDE30005 536/O 548/O

499/O, 503/O, 532/O 548/O

535/O 549/O
535/O 549/O
450/O, 451/O, 453/O, 456/O, 457/O, 460/O, 526/O 546/O

546/O

40272 ANDREJ sofa

NO PHOTO 546/O

40273 ANDREJ sofa

472/O, 473/O, 475/O, 477/O, 526/O 546/O

40291 WALTER armchair

NO PHOTO 546/O

40292 WALTER sofa

472/O, 473/O, 475/O 546/O

NO PHOTO 546/O

NO PHOTO 546/O

552/O
552/O
552/O
552/O

009/P 537/O 548/O
SHELLEY

PIERRE30001/P

30100/P

GEORGES30097/P 532/O 548/O
GEORGES30097/PG 532/O 549/O

ARTICLE COLLECTION PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

41006 DIMITRI wardrobe 523/O 552/O
41007 DIMITRI bar cabinet NO PHOTO 552/O
41008 DIMITRI sideboard NO PHOTO 552/O
41009 DIMITRI sideboard NO PHOTO 552/O
41010 DIMITRI bookcase 472/O, 473/O 552/O
41011 NO PHOTO 553/O
41012 NO PHOTO 553/O
41013 NO PHOTO 553/O
41014 499/O, 503/O 553/O
41014/L NO PHOTO 553/O

553/O
553/O

553/O
NO PHOTO 553/O

41021 510/O, 511/O, 513/O, 514/O 554/O
554/O

41023 NO PHOTO 554/O
215/GC

41024/L NO PHOTO 554/O
554/O

41028 NO PHOTO 554/O
554/O

41050 NO PHOTO 555/O
555/O

41052 NO PHOTO 555/O
555/O

41056 NO PHOTO 555/O
555/O

41059 480/O, 484/O, 485/O 555/O
NO PHOTO 556/O

42500/18C NO PHOTO 556/O

41015 NO PHOTO
41016 NO PHOTO
41017 NO PHOTO 553/O
41018 516/O, 519/O
41019

41022 NO PHOTO

41024 NO PHOTO

41025 NO PHOTO

41029 NO PHOTO

41051 NO PHOTO

41054 NO PHOTO

41057 NO PHOTO

42500/18

DESIRÈ night table
DESIRÈ chest of drawers
DESIRÈ chest of drawers 
DESIRÈ dressing table
DESIRÈ writing desk

ELETTRA night table
ELETTRA chest of drawers
ELETTRA chest of drawers
ELETTRA dressing table
ELETTRA writing desk

CALLIOPE sideboard

BUTTERFLY storage bed

DESIRÈ tv stand
DESIRÈ wardrobe
DESIRÈ bar cabinet
DESIRÈ sideboard
DESIRÈ sideboard

ELETTRA tv stand
ELETTRA sideboard

CALLIOPE bookcase
ELETTRA sideboard

CALLIOPE dressing table

CALLIOPE night table
CALLIOPE chest of drawers

CALLIOPE vitrine
CALLIOPE cabinet

BUTTERFLY bed



INDICE PER CODICE - INDEX BY CODE
ARTICLE COLLECTION PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

42500/22 504/O, 505/O

42600/22 TOSCA
LULLABY

BORIS
ORNELLA

MADDALENA
OSIRIDE
OSIRIDE

NO PHOTO 557/O
43001 479/O, 519/O

43012
43021

43031

43042
44500/18
44500/19
44500/20 OSIRIDE

NO PHOTO 557/O

44500/22 OSIRIDE

NO PHOTO

44800/18 EMMA

NO PHOTO 558/O

44800/19 EMMA
EMMA
EMMA

NO PHOTO 558/O

44800/20

516/O, 517/O 558/O

44800/22
44900/18 RAMIRO

NO PHOTO 558/O

44900/19 RAMIRO

NO PHOTO 558/O

44900/20 RAMIRO
RAMIRO

LUDMILLA

NO PHOTO 559/O

44900/22

520/O, 521/O 559/O

45001
45002 LUDMILLA

NO PHOTO 559/O

45006 GASTON

450/O, 451/O, 454/O, 462/O, 463/O, 464/O, 467/O, 516/O, 517/O

45007 LUDMILLA

NO PHOTO
492/O, 493/O, 496/O, 498/O, 504/O, 505/O, 506/O
450/O, 451/O, 454/O

556/O
42500/22C NO PHOTO 556/O
42600/18 NO PHOTO 557/O
42600/19 TOSCA 510/O, 511/O, 513/O 557/O
42600/20 TOSCA NO PHOTO 557/O

562/O
NO PHOTO 562/O

NO PHOTO 562/O
BORIS43011 463/O, 464/O, 480/O, 484/O, 485/O 562/O

499/O, 503/O 562/O

NO PHOTO 562/O
NO PHOTO 562/O
450/O, 451/O, 453/O, 471/O 562/O

557/O

44600/18 BERENICE

NO PHOTO 557/O

44600/19 BERENICE

NO PHOTO 557/O

44600/20 BERENICE

NO PHOTO 558/O

44600/22 BERENICE

492/O, 493/O, 498/O, 499/O 558/O

NO PHOTO 558/O

NO PHOTO 559/O

564/O
564/O
564/O
564/O

LULLABY43002

43041

BERSI43022 NO PHOTO 562/O
MORGANA
MUSETTA
MADDALENA

43023 NO PHOTO 562/O

ARTICLE COLLECTION PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

45011 RUSLAN NO PHOTO 564/O
45012 RUSLAN NO PHOTO 564/O
45013 RUSLAN NO PHOTO 564/O
45021 PELLÈAS NO PHOTO 564/O
45022 PELLÈAS 472/O 564/O
45023 PELLÈAS NO PHOTO 564/O
45024 ARKEL

ARKEL
ARKEL

472/O, 473/O, 475/O 564/O
45025 NO PHOTO 564/O
45026 472/O, 473/O, 475/O 564/O
45027 PELLÈAS NO PHOTO 564/O

564/O
564/O

564/O
457/O, 459/O, 460/O 564/O

45041 ANATOL
OLGA
ANATOL
OLGA

NO PHOTO 564/O
565/O

45042 NO PHOTO 564/O
565/O

45046 IVAN 470/O, 471/O 565/O
565/O

45048 NO PHOTO 565/O
565/O

45048/TR NO PHOTO 565/O
565/O

45062 NO PHOTO 565/O
565/O

45072 NO PHOTO 565/O
565/O

45082 VANJA

IPPOLITO

NO PHOTO 565/O
462/O, 463/O, 464/O, 465/O, 468/O 565/O

45501 479/O 563/O

45028 ARKEL NO PHOTO
45031 MÈLISANDE NO PHOTO
45031/A GENEVIÉVE 456/O, 459/O, 460/O 564/O
45032 MÈLISANDE NO PHOTO
45032/A GENEVIÉVE

45041 NO PHOTO

45042 NO PHOTO

45047 IVAN
RODRIGO

RODRIGO

471/O

45048/TQPL RODRIGO NO PHOTO

45061 NO PHOTO

45063 TESEO

TESEO
TESEO

LEAR
NO PHOTO

45081 VANJA NO PHOTO

45093 LUKAS

42500/19C BUTTERFLY storage bed NO PHOTO 556/O
556/O

42500/20C BUTTERFLY storage bed
BUTTERFLY bed

NO PHOTO 556/O
42500/20 BUTTERFLY bed NO PHOTO

BUTTERFLY storage bed
TOSCA

556/O42500/19 BUTTERFLY bed NO PHOTO

589/O588/O



590/O 591/O

INDICE PER CODICE - INDEX BY CODE
ARTICLE COLLECTION PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

46001/15 NO PHOTO

46002/R20 EDGAR oval table - oak burl top
EDGAR oval table - oak burl top

EDGAR rectangular table - oak burl top
EDGAR rectangular table - oak burl top

FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table
FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top

NO PHOTO 566/O
46002/R22 NO PHOTO

46003/R20
46003/R22

46004/R23

46005/21
46005/26
46005/R21
46005/R26 FIDELIA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top

NO PHOTO 569/O

46006/21 FIDELIA rectangular table

NO PHOTO

46007/28 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table

NO PHOTO 568/O

46007/R23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top
FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top
TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table

NO PHOTO 569/O

46007/R28

NO PHOTO 569/O

46008/20
46008/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table

NO PHOTO 569/O

46008/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top

NO PHOTO 571/O

46008/R22
TIGRANA rectangular table

TIGRANA rectangular table

NO PHOTO 571/O

46009/20

NO PHOTO 571/O

46009/22
46009/R20 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burl top

NO PHOTO 570/O

46009/R22 TIGRANA rectangular table - oak burl top

NO PHOTO

46010/20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table

NO PHOTO
NO PHOTO
NO PHOTO

567/O
46001/R13 NO PHOTO 567/O
46001/R15 NO PHOTO 567/O
46002/20 EDGAR oval table NO PHOTO 566/O
46002/22 EDGAR oval table NO PHOTO 566/O

566/O
NO PHOTO 566/O

NO PHOTO 566/O
EDGAR rectangular table46003/22 NO PHOTO 566/O

NO PHOTO 566/O

NO PHOTO 568/O
NO PHOTO 568/O  
NO PHOTO 569/O

569/O

46006/26 FIDELIA rectangular table

NO PHOTO 569/O

46006/R21 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burl top

NO PHOTO 568/O

46006/R26 FIDELIA rectangular table - oak burl top

NO PHOTO 568/O

46007/23 FIDELIA CLASSIC oval table

NO PHOTO 568/O

NO PHOTO 569/O

NO PHOTO 571/O

570/O
570/O
570/O
571/O

EDGAR rectangular table46003/20

46004/R28

FIDELIA oval table46004/23 NO PHOTO 566/O
FIDELIA oval table
FIDELIA oval table - oak burl top
FIDELIA oval table - oak burl top

46004/28 NO PHOTO 568/O

ARTICLE COLLECTION PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

46010/22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table NO PHOTO 571/O
46010/R20 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top NO PHOTO 571/O
46010/R22 TIGRANA CLASSIC oval table - oak burl top NO PHOTO 571/O
46011/20 TIGRANA oval table NO PHOTO 570/O
46011/22 TIGRANA oval table NO PHOTO 570/O
46011/R20 TIGRANA oval table - oak burl top NO PHOTO 570/O
46011/R22 TIGRANA oval table - oak burl top

ORESTE rectangular table
NO PHOTO 570/O

46014/26 480/O, 481/O 567/O
47001 536/O 549/O
47002 536/O 549/O

549/O
549/O

549/O
538/O 549/O

47010

JULES

538/O 549/O
549/O

47012 538/O 549/O
549/O

47015 JULES 537/O 549/O
549/O

47017 534/O 550/O
550/O

47030 531/O 550/O
572/O

48001/R NO PHOTO 572/O
572/O

48002/R NO PHOTO 572/O
550/O

49003 529/O 550/O
529/O 550/O

49005 529/O 550/O

47003 ALEXANDER 533/O
47004 ALEXANDER 533/O
47007 538/O 549/O
47008 538/O
47009

47011 538/O

47014 537/O

47016 MAURICE
MAURICE

534/O

47029 531/O

48001 NO PHOTO

48002 MANON writing table

MANON writing table 
MANON writing table - oak burl top

MANON writing table - oak burl top
NO PHOTO

49001 529/O

49004

45503 TESEO 509/O 563/O
563/O

46001/13 EDGAR round table
EDGAR round table

NO PHOTO 567/O
45548/CONS RODRIGO NO PHOTO

EDGAR round table - oak burl top
EDGAR round table - oak burl top

563/O45502 BESS NO PHOTO

TIGRANA CLASSIC rectangular table - oak burl top



592/O 593/O

INDICE PER CODICE - INDEX BY CODE
ARTICLE COLLECTION PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

49010 528/O

49022

ETRA

528/O 551/O
49023 527/O

49029/L
49101

550/O
49011 531/O 551/O
49013 527/O 551/O
49014 530/O 554/O
49019 531/O 551/O

551/O
526/O 551/O

528/O 551/O
49029 528/O 551/O

NO PHOTO 547/O

49025/L

ELVIRA49102 NO PHOTO 547/O
MEDORA49103 499/O, 501/O 547/O

ARTICLE COLLECTION LAMPS PICTURE (pg.) TECHNICAL INFO (pg.)

49006/C 530/O 550/O
550/O

49009 530/O 550/O
49008 527/O

AGNESE

561/O
561/O

PILLOWS AND BEDDING SET 560/O
560/O

561/O 560/O
561/O 560/O
561/O 560/O

PILLOWS AND BEDDING SET
PILLOWS AND BEDDING SET
PILLOWS AND BEDDING SET
PILLOWS AND BEDDING SET

DENVER table lamp 510/O, 511/O, 513/O, 514/O, 516/O NO DRAWING
472/O, 473/O, 480/O, 481/O, 488/O, 489/O NO DRAWING
472/O, 473/O, 481/O, 490/O NO DRAWING
471/O, 479/O NO DRAWING
450/O - 453/O, 454/O - 462/O, 465/O - 467/O, 499/O, 503/O NO DRAWING
492/O, 493/O, 496/O, 498/O, 499/O NO DRAWING

OXFORD ceiling lamp
OXFORD wall lamp
SAFI wall lamp
SAFI wall lamp
SAFI table lamp
SAFI ceiling lamp 460/O NO DRAWING

LAMP3440/60
LAMP3442/35
LAMP8854/2
LAMP8854/4
LAMP8856/1
LAMP8857/19

LAMP3418/20

CUS60-OP
CUSRETT-OP
PLAID-OP
RULLO-OP

COPRILETTO-OP

550/O49006 530/O



         NOTES         NOTESNOTES

594/O 595/O



FACTORY:      via Milano 39   22060 Cabiate (CO) ITALIA   tel. +39 0317692811   fax +39 031766218                               
SHOWROOM:   via Turati 4   22060 Cabiate (CO) ITALIA tel. +39 0317692811   fax +39 031767732

operacontemporary@angelocappellini.com 
w ww.operacontemporary.com

PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT

ANGELO CAPPELLINI STAFF

PHOTOGRAPHY

DAVIDE CERATI

COLOR SEPARATION

ITALCOLOR
PRINT

GRAFICHE MARIANO

COLOPHON_2016_CAT_CAPPELLINI  07/04/16  19.30  Pagina 1


